



Unit 14 - 7541 Conway Ave Burnaby, BC, Canada V5E2P7

Ph. 604.566.9895 Fx. 604.566.9896

## Clean Seed Hosts Canadian Delegation in Special Event In India and MINI-MAX<sup>™</sup> Specialized Corn Planting Demonstrations.

March 1st, 2023 - Vancouver, British Columbia - Clean Seed Capital Group Ltd. ("**Clean Seed**" or the "**Company**") (TSX-V: CSX) was proud to host a special event in India along with our partners Northern Farmers Mega FPO, CU and CII.

This energetic event welcomed Honourable Scott Moe the Premier of the province of Saskatchewan, Canada, The Right Honourable Stephen Harper, former Prime Minister of Canada and Honourable JP Dallal at Pehowa, Minister of Agriculture, Haryana, to discuss our efforts to bring our Canadian SMART Seeder<sup>™</sup> technology and MINI-MAX<sup>™</sup> to India and aid in ushering in a new era of sustainable farming in the region.

Following the event attendees were on site to witness MINI-MAX<sup>™</sup> planting corn to demonstrate the benefits of SMART Seeder<sup>™</sup> technology adoption. MINI-MAX<sup>™</sup> is specifically designed to carry all of the patented variable rate and digital technologies in a compact package perfectly suited to optimize crop production and address some of the critical challenges facing farmers in India and around the world.

Graeme Lempriere, Chairman and CEO states: "As we continue to break ground on SMART Seeder™ Technology adoption around the world this event comes as yet another important milestone for Clean Seed and MINI-MAX™ in India. Thank you to Chandigarh University, Government officials in attendance, our loyal partners and our team. As a Company we are proud of our strides in technology development and creating momentum towards globally sustainable agriculture."

The Company recently signed a strategic partnership <u>MOU with Mahindra and Mahindra Limited</u> to manufacture and deliver the SMART Seeder MINI-MAX<sup>™</sup> and related technologies to Indian farmers and other jurisdictions as agreed by both parties.

ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD "Graeme Lempriere" Chairman and CEO

About Clean Seed Capital Group Ltd.

The common shares of Clean Seed Capital Group Ltd. are listed on the TSX Venture Exchange and trade under the symbol "CSX".

We are a team of innovators and business management professionals with a proven track record of game changing innovation and production of patented agricultural technologies at an incredibly high level. We pride ourselves as progress facilitators that turn solutions for modern agricultural problem into commercially viable products to fulfill new demand.

Clean Seed's SMART Seeder MAX<sup>TM</sup> technologies are revolutionary seeding tools that utilize the unique synergy of sophisticated electronic metering and intuitive software control putting row-by-row variable rate technology at the forefront of agricultural innovation. Our innovations create a new class of highly accurate seeding equipment designed specifically for today's farmer.

For further information please contact Clean Seed at 604-566-9895 and visit our website at *www.cleanseedcapital.com*.

Neither the TSX Venture Exchange nor its Regulation Services Provider (as that term is defined in the policies of the TSX Venture Exchange) accepts responsibility for the adequacy or accuracy of this news release.

This press release is not an offer or a solicitation of an offer of securities for sale in the United States. The common shares of Clean Seed Capital Group Ltd. have not been and will not be registered under the U.S. Securities Act of 1933, as amended, and may not be offered or sold in the United States absent registration or an applicable exemption from registration.